The following table indicaled the tax in dollars for each $1,000 of assessed value for the yesr 2015,
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5 RICE COUNTY TAX LEVIES

STATE LEVIES ’
K.8.A 768001 KA 766604
State Educational Bldg Fund ---1.000 Stale [astitutions Bldg Fund— 500 TOTAL STATE LEVY ---1 500
RICE COUNTY LEVIES

Assessed Valuation: $127,065,674

General Goverament.. LJKSA 781846, ..........18.974  Mental Relardation.................K S A 194004, .,
Agticutlural Extension......KS.A 2-610.. 0.859  Fconomic Development K.S.A 18-4102.....
County Fafr........... K8 A 2132, 0025  Eleclion... LGKSA 25-220Ma.
Agsicultural Building. LKSA 19-15610. 6.185  Alrport.... .K8.A 3-307...
Consarvation Bislrict........ K $.A 2-1967b.. 0238 SolidWaste HSA CRET.
Appraigal.......oecevvennn - KSA 19435 1495 Mental Health,,, Lo KSA 194011,
Total General Levy.................. el 27.427
Road and Bridga........KS.A 68-5,101.......coocoi . 4480 Employee Benefils.....................KS.A 12-16,102.... 12103
Health.......KSA ........... 1.264 Historical Society ... . KSA......... ..., 0928
Emergency Medical Service Senior Citizens . 1.985
Noxious Weed......... K8.A 211318
TOTAL COUNTY LEVY 51.451
CITY LEVIES
Assessed Bond Soc, Secd Equip. Fire Equip. Spec. No Fund
Valuation General & Int. Lib Emp. Bene Res. Resarve Street Cem. Warrant  Tetal Citles Rec. Twp. TOTAL
12-101a 10-113 12-1220 12-16,102 12-1147 12-310b 15-733 12.1405 79-2051 12-1927
Atden 643,292 16.835 s 16.835 aee 343 17.178
Bushion 798,110 88.701 5.388 94.089 2.600 2.431 98.520
Chase 1,097,835 100.319 16.601 116.920 3915 120.835
Frederick 94,486 No Lavy No Levy 183 183
Geneseo 614,907 50.165 10.720 7.551 11.324 79.760 2600 2.582 84.342
Liltle River 1,746,311 43781 1,312 4,374 6,187 55.664 1.833 57.497
Lyons 14,455,710 46.528 4.128 2.032 52688 52688
Raymond 187,338 37.420 37.120 2222 39.342
Sterling 9,151,451 24.130 5002 ... ... 2.004 156.801 5.002 51.938 51.936
TOWNSHIP LEVIES
Assossod Assossod
Valuation General Road Lib. TOTAL Vajuation  General Road Lib. Com. TOTAL
79-1962 68-518¢ 121220 79-1962 68-518C 12-1220 12-1403
Atlanta 14,305,980 7 10.378 11.295 Pioneer 6,042,101 622 17.750 18.372
Bell 946,263 4.516 23,201 27,717 Raymond 4,604,668 2.222 18.257 20.479
Cenler 4,254,984 1.575 26.316 27.891 Rockyille 2,313,186 2659 20,921 23.580
Eureka 14,621,627 .183 7i21 7.904 Sterling 4,473,544 458 24,557 .830 25.845
Farmer 5,211,007 1.279 11.044 1.152 13.475 Union 4,656,776 1.371 21.504 815 462 23.952
Galt 3,320,137 1.523 18.0684 19.587 Valley 7,201,244 M3 3563 9.006
Harrison 6,693,701 2427 12.637 14,664 Victoria 3,899,025 2.582 25111 27693
Lincoln 4,293,542 3916 19.685 23,600 East Washington 2,161,399 3.372 27.017 30.389
Mitchelt 5,123,139 2.935 15,164 18.099 West Washinglon 2,342,210 2.901 24.656 27.557
Odessa 1,776,057 2.796 23.244 ... 26,040 Wilson 2,845,834 2,486 26.215 28.701
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT LEVIES
Assassed General General Cap. Bond Total USD Rec.
Valuation General Valutalon Supp. Ouitay &int Levy Recreation Emp. Ben. TOTAL
72.8431 728433 72-8801 10113 12-1927 i2-1928
#1142 Bushion 21,177,739 20.000 20,737,566 13.374 5.996 6.131 45.501 45.50%
#309 Nickerson *2,181,378 20.000 2,048,699 20.506 4.000 3.984 48.4%0 48.490
#327 Ellsworth-Ganeseo 2,889,064 20.000 2.717,476 21.605 4,856 5.912 52.473 52,473
#376 Sterling-Alden 28,661,838 20,000 26,060,916 12,790 8.000 25.963 668.753 2553 69.306
#401 Chase-Raymond 21,153,757 20.000 20,300,754 25248 3.597 48.846 43.846
#405 Lyons 37,047,256 20.000 33,388,366 16.002 5.826 14,028 65.865 7.043 1.006 63.915
#444 Liltle River-Windom 48,171,133 20.000 48,811,682 18.199 8.600 46.199 593 46.792
#4486 lnman *358,476 20.000 337,776 22.918 8.000 7.135 58653 744 59.397
MISCELLANEQUS DISTRICT LEVIES
Assessed Assessed
Valuation Ganeral TOTAL Valuation General TOTAL
12.1403
Rice Coualy Rural Fire District -19-3626 104,757 445 2575 2575 Alden Valley Comatery 7,844,538 662 662
Spring Creek Drainage -24-618 586,058 4.930 4,930 Kansas Genler Cemetery 4,068,058 1.138 1.438
Watershed #95 -24-1219 48,783,741 3912 3912 Geneseo Community Cemelery 8,608,428 .365 365
Assessed Emp. Bond
Valuation Genersl Bensfils & Int TOTAL
South Cenlral Kansas
Library Association -76-6001 90,431,402 1.078 056 - 1132
Hespital District #1 -12-183 59,975,763 14.233 2244  16.477
Hospital District #2 -12-183 19,162,463 25065 e 25,085

*Rice County Value Only-NOT full District Valuation

State of Kansas, County of Rice, $.5.:

1 certify the above is & true and comect copy of the fevies in Rice Counlty, Kansas for the year 2015, Dated at Lyons, Kansas, November 19, 2015,

Alicia Shoswalter
Rice County Clerk




COMBINED LEVIES 2015 RICE COUNTY TAXING UNITS

Tax

Unit
007  Lyons
003  Sterling
006  Liltle River
005 Geneseo
004 Frederick
002  Bushlon
003 Chase
008 Raymond
oGt Aiden

USD 405, Hi
USD 376, H#t
LiSD 444, Hi2
Usp 327, GCC

CITIES
Combined Levies Include State, County and City Levies

UsB 112, KCC, Fire District, SCK Library

uso 112

USD 401, SCK Library, H#1

S0 401, Fire Disirict, SCK Library

USD 376, SCK Library, AVC

TOWNSHIPS

Combined
Levy
186.031
190.670
182.305
190.131
103.480
166.972
240.241
144,846
141.220

The Fownship Fax Unit Combined Levy included State, County, Township, Library and Fire Levies.
Note: Exemp! in the South Central Kansas Regional Library: Union Township and Farmer Township

TFowmship
Atlanta

Bell

Ceanlter

Fureka

Farmes
Galt

Hareison

Lincoln
Mitchell

Odessa

Pionesr

Raymond

Rockville
Stetling
Union
Vallay
Vicloria

£ast Washington

Twp#
51

52

53

g &

&7

59

61

L8R8

Tax Unit

170
174
172
200
201
180
181
182
183
060
061
062
063
084
7o
030
03t
032
033
034
035
036
100
1
102

110
1
112
113
114
115
116
117
020

usD#
376
are
405
376
40
376
376
401
401
12
12
12
112
401
112
405
444
327
444
444
227
327
401
405
405
401
405
405
405
405
444
444
444
444
444
444

12
12
401
401
401
401
376
401
401
444
376
444
376
405
405
405
405
405
227
444
327
227
444
444
327
327

444
444
448
448
448

Add'i Districls
i Anyy

H#t
Hit

H#
H#

KCC
H#1, KCC
Hitt
Hitt

GCC, WS, H#1
GCO, HE2
GEC, WS
GCC, WS, Hif2
GCC, WS, HiH
GGC, WS, Hitt
GCC, WS, H#2
Hi1

Hit

WS, H#1

HEt

Hit

H#2

WS, Hi#1

WS, H#2

H#z

WS, Hiz

HEt

WS, Hi1

H#2

WS, H#2

H#1

Hitt
SCD
SCD, H#t

500
WS, H#2

WS, H#2

AVC

KCG

KGC, H#t

H#t

GCG, H#1
GCC, WS, Het
KCe

KCG, Hi#t
GCC

GGG, WS
GGG, H#H
GCC, WS, H#l
KCG, H#t
GCC, WS, HiH
H#2

WS, HeE2

Hi2

Hi2

WS, H#2

H#2

ws

WS, H#2

Combined

Levy
137.259
163.736
148.345
153.681
133.221
153.855
170.332
133.395
149.872
110.063
111.2014
127.678
126.540
129.885
114.502
160914
148.467
132.995
152.379
143.791
149.472
158,080
136.645
$51.714
155.626
145.581
155,149
163.737
159.061
167.649
146.614
150.526
138.026
141,938
1564.555
168.467

120.531
137.008
123.876
140.353
128.806
145.283
146.443
125.983
130.913
166.007
151.809
1566.247
136.532
149.404
165.881
164,743
165,108
169.020
137.962
148.768
137.189
141,101

147.985
151.897
164439
157.578
160.602
164.514
160.602
168.904
162816
171.509
150.356
175.421

Wast Washington 69 230 376
23t 309
232 309 WS, H#2
233 309 H#2
234 309
235 309  Hi#2
Wilsen 70 180 376
151 376 H#2
162 376 WS, Hi2
163 378 H#
154 405 H#Z
156 405 WS, Hez
156 405  H#t
167 444 H#2
158 444 WS, HE2
COMPARISON TO 2013 LEVIES
2015 2015 2014 Amt of
Cistrict Valuation Levy Eevy Change
State 1.600 1.500 .00
County 127,065,674 51.451 45.879 5572
Cities
Alden 843,202 17.178 16.540 838
Bushten 798,110 98.520 99.048 -.529
Chase 1,097,635 120.835 119.800 1,035
Fraderick 94,486 .183 .i63 .020
Geneseo 614,907 84.342 80.664 3678
Liltle River 1,746,311 57.497 56.061 1.446
Lyons 14,455,710 62.688 51.816 872
Raymonkd 187,338 39.342 37.867 1.475
Sterling 8,161,451 54.936 52,775 -.838
Fownships
Allanta 11,305,990 11.285 11.449 -154
Bell 948,263 27747 28279 - 562
Center 4,254,984 27.691 25.506 2.385
Eureka 14,621,627 7.904 7.971 -.067
Farmer 5,211,007 13.475 13.757 -.282
Gait 3,320,137 19.587 20.461 - 874
Harrison 6,893,701 14.664 $1.559 3105
Lincoln 4,293,642 23.600 18.163 5437
Mitchell 5,123,139 18.069 17.433 668
QOdessa 1,776,057 26,040 26.124 -84
Pieneer 6,042,101 18.372 18.161 211
Raymond 4,634,668 20.479 20181 298
Rockyiile 2,313,186 23.680 23248 .362
Slerling 4,473,544 25.845 25.546 299
Union 4,656,776 23.952 21.165 2787
Veilay 7,201,244 9906 9.819 .087
Vicloria 3,989,025 27.693 27.292 401
East Washinglon 2,161,399 30.389 30,137 252
Waest Washington 2,342,210 27.557 26.892 665
Wilson 2,845,834 28.701 23,852 4.849
School Districts
#i12 24,177,739 45501 44,697 804
#309 2,181,378 48.490 45813 2677
#327 2,989,064 52.473 43.054 §519
#376 28,661,838 69,306 69.668 -362
#401 24,183,767 48.848 47.879 067
#405 37,017,266 £3.915 54,681 9234
#4d4 48,171,133 46.792 50,696 -3.604
#448 358,476 59.397 58.483 914
Cemeterles
Alden Vallsy 7,844,536 v J07 ~045
Kansas Cenler 4,088,056 1.138 1.484 -.346
Genesao
Community 8,668,428 365 535 -170
Ruret Firg 104,757,445 2.575 2141 434
Spring Creek
Drainage £86,058 4.930 4613 37
Watershed #95 49,789,741 3912 3.997 -085
SCK Library 90,431,402 1.132 1.433 -00%
Hospilal Dislrict #1 59,975,763 16.477 14.684 1.813
Hospital District #2 19,162,463 25.085 25018 047
NOTES
AVC. ... Alden Valley Cemetery District
KCC .Kansas Center Cemetery District

Genesgo Communily Cemetery District
. ...Hospital District #1

. A,Hnspxm District #2
] pper Lm]e A:kansas Watershed District #95
. -...5pring Creek Drainage District

SCHOOLS
.Bushton{Ellsworth-Rice Counties fointly)
... Nickerson{Reno-Rice Counties Jointly)
... Elisworh(Eilsworth-Rice Counties Jointly)
..Bterling(Rice-Reno Counlies Jointly)
Chase(RJce Reno-Stafferd Counties Jeinly)
..Lyons (Rice County}
Littde Rner-Wandom(Rsce—El[snorth \{cPhe;son Counties Joinlly)
. ...Inman{McPherson-Rice Counties Jointly)

163.521
132.705
161.682
157.770
132.705
157.770
154,665
179.730
163,842
171.142
174339
178251
165.75%
157.216
161.128



